
 
Huntsman Lake Rehabilitation Project 
Community Meeting Participants 
June 16, 6:30 p.m. 
West Springfield Government Center 
Community Room 
6140 Rolling Rd, 
Springfield, VA  22152 
 
 
Fairfax County Government  
 
Supervisor Pat Herrity 
Springfield District 
6140 Rolling Road 
Springfield, VA  22152 
703-451-8873 
springfield@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
Marlae Schnare 
Senior Legislative Aide 
Office of Supervisor Pat Herrity 
6140 Rolling Road 
Springfield, VA  22152 
703-451-8873 
marlae.schnare@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
Craig Carinci 
Director, Stormwater Planning Division 
Department of Public Works and Environmental Services 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 449 
Fairfax, VA  22035 
703-344-5500 
craig.carinci@fairfaxcounty.gov  
 
Dipmani Kumar 
Senior Engineer III, Stormwater Planning Division 
Department of Public Works and Environmental Services 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 449 
Fairfax, VA  22035 
703-344-5500 
dipmani.kumar@fairfaxcounty.gov  
 
Don Demetrius 
Chief, Watershed Projects Evaluation Branch, Stormwater 
Planning Division 
Department of Public Works and Environmental Services 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 449 
Fairfax, VA  22035 
703-344-5500 
donald.demetrius@fairfaxcounty.gov  
 
Northern Virginia Soil and Water Conservation District 
(NVSWCD) 
 
John Peterson  
Vice Chair, NVSWCD Board of Directors 
12055 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 905 
Fairfax, VA  22035-5512 
703-455-4387 & 6886 
jwpeterson@cox.net 

 
(NVSWCD continued) 
 
Diane Hoffman 
District Administrator, NVSWCD 
12055 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 905 
Fairfax , VA  22035-5512 
703-324-1433 
diane.hoffman@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
Bob Kohnke 
Associate Director, NVSWCD; Pohick Project Liaison 
5815 Rexford Dr., Unit B 
Springfield, VA  22151 
703-913-5736 
rkohnke1@cox.net  
 
Federal Government – US Dept of Agriculture, Natural 
Resources Conservation Service 
 
Wade Biddix 
Assistant State Conservationist (Programs) 
USDA - Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
1606 Santa Rosa Rd., Suite 209 
Richmond, VA  23229-5014 
804-287-1675 
wade.biddix@va.usda.gov  
 
Mat Lyons 
State Engineer 
USDA - Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
1606 Santa Rosa Rd., Suite 209 
Richmond, VA  23229-5014 
804-287-1653 
mathew.lyons@va.usda.gov  
 
Blaine Delaney 
Watershed Program Coordinator 
USDA - Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
1606 Santa Rosa Rd., Suite 209 
Richmond, VA  23229-5014 
804-287-1663 
blaine.delaney@va.usda.gov 
 
Jerry Wright 
Project Engineer 
USDA - Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
70 Dick Huff Lane 
Verona, VA  24482 
540-248-6218 ext. 125 
gerald.wright@va.usda.gov 
 
Larry Wilkinson 
District Conservationist 
USDA – Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
30 Catoctin Circle, S.E., Suite H 
Leesburg, VA  20175 
703-771-8395 or 703-777-2075, ext. 102 
larry.wilkinson@va.usda.gov  
 
 


